



Project(s) and Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 104	Contract ID: 52-3715-670	Primary County: JOHNSON
Letting Date: July 19, 2022 10:00 A.M.		DBE Goal: 2.0%
Letting Status: SIGNED CONTRACT	Awarded Vendor: METRO PAVERS, INC.	
Contract Period: Start Date: 09/19/22 81 Working Days		

Project Information:

Project: TAP-U-3715(670)--8I-52	WorkType: PCC SIDEWALK/TRAIL
County: JOHNSON	Prj Awd Amt: \$735,004.78
Route: Sidewalk/Trail Items	
Location: In the city of Iowa City, On Hwy 6 Trail, from Fairmeadows Blvd east to Heinz Rd	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	2101-0850002	29.000	UNIT	115.00000	3,335.00	225.00000	6,525.00	115.00000	3,335.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020	2102-2625000	2,851.000	CY	19.00000	54,169.00	16.00000	45,616.00	19.00000	54,169.00
EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE									
0030	2102-2710070	4,059.000	CY	2.90000	11,771.10	16.00000	64,944.00	2.90000	11,771.10
EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW									
0040	2105-8425015	958.000	CY	16.75000	16,046.50	12.00000	11,496.00	16.75000	16,046.50
TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD									
0050	2115-0100000	258.000	CY	48.00000	12,384.00	47.00000	12,126.00	48.00000	12,384.00
MODIFIED SUBBASE 12 IN.									
0060	2115-0100000	745.700	CY	48.00000	35,793.60	47.00000	35,047.90	48.00000	35,793.60
MODIFIED SUBBASE 4 IN.									
0070	2123-7450020	81.800	STA	235.00000	19,223.00	100.00000	8,180.00	235.00000	19,223.00
SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0080	2301-1033080	676.000	SY	86.35000	58,372.60	88.00000	59,488.00	97.00000	65,572.00
STANDARD OR SLIP FORM PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, CLASS 3 DURABILITY, 8 IN.									
0090	2402-0425040	13.000	CY	62.00000	806.00	66.00000	858.00	62.00000	806.00
FLOODED BACKFILL									
0100	2402-2720100	19.100	CY	30.00000	573.00	30.00000	573.00	30.00000	573.00
EXCAVATION, CLASS 20, FOR ROADWAY PIPE CULVERT									
0110	2416-0100012	6.000	EACH	1,750.00000	10,500.00	1,750.00000	10,500.00	1,750.00000	10,500.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 12 IN. DIA.									
0120	2416-0100015	1.000	EACH	1,175.00000	1,175.00	1,175.00000	1,175.00	1,175.00000	1,175.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 15 IN. DIA.									
0130	2416-0100018	3.000	EACH	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 18 IN. DIA.									
0140	2416-0100024	1.000	EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	2416-0100036	1.000	EACH	2,900.00000	2,900.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00
APRONS, CONCRETE, 36 IN. DIA.									
0160	2416-1180018	50.500	LF	135.00000	6,817.50	135.00000	6,817.50	135.00000	6,817.50
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 18 IN. DIA.									
0170	2416-1180024	80.000	LF	160.00000	12,800.00	160.00000	12,800.00	160.00000	12,800.00
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA.									
0180	2435-0140184	1.000	EACH	10,150.00000	10,150.00	10,150.00000	10,150.00	10,150.00000	10,150.00
MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 84 IN.									
0190	2435-0140196	1.000	EACH	12,050.00000	12,050.00	12,050.00000	12,050.00	12,050.00000	12,050.00
MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 96 IN.									
0200	2503-0114215	71.000	LF	135.00000	9,585.00	135.00000	9,585.00	135.00000	9,585.00
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 15 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210	2503-0114218	9.000	LF	165.00000	1,485.00	165.00000	1,485.00	165.00000	1,485.00
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 18 IN.									
0220	2503-0114230	13.000	LF	250.00000	3,250.00	250.00000	3,250.00	250.00000	3,250.00
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 30 IN.									
0230	2503-0114236	224.000	LF	255.00000	57,120.00	255.00000	57,120.00	255.00000	57,120.00
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 36 IN.									
0240	2507-3250005	186.100	SY	5.00000	930.50	11.10000	2,065.71	5.00000	930.50
ENGINEERING FABRIC									
0250	2507-6800061	90.700	TON	65.00000	5,895.50	65.00000	5,895.50	65.00000	5,895.50
REVTMENT, CLASS E									
0260	2510-6745850	676.800	SY	10.00000	6,768.00	17.00000	11,505.60	12.00000	8,121.60
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	2511-0302600	4,557.600	SY	33.50000	152,679.60	34.00000	154,958.40	39.00000	177,746.40
RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, 6 IN.									
0280	2511-0310100	40.900	STA	350.00000	14,315.00	500.00000	20,450.00	350.00000	14,315.00
SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE FOR RECREATIONAL TRAIL									
0290	2511-6745900	628.900	SY	7.00000	4,402.30	10.00000	6,289.00	7.00000	4,402.30
REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK									
0300	2511-7526004	199.800	SY	87.50000	17,482.50	90.00000	17,982.00	60.00000	11,988.00
SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.									
0310	2511-7526006	34.300	SY	104.25000	3,575.78	105.00000	3,601.50	85.00000	2,915.50
SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.									
0320	2511-7528101	255.000	SF	45.00000	11,475.00	45.00000	11,475.00	90.00000	22,950.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS									
0330	2525-0000100	(1)	LS	34,500.00000	34,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	34,500.00000	34,500.00
TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	12,500.00000	12,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY									
0350	2527-9263109	28.960	STA	85.00000	2,461.60	175.00000	5,068.00	85.00000	2,461.60
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED									
0360	2527-9263180	5.200	STA	325.00000	1,690.00	500.00000	2,600.00	325.00000	1,690.00
PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED									
0370	2528-2518000	2.000	EACH	210.00000	420.00	225.00000	450.00	210.00000	420.00
SAFETY CLOSURE									
0380	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
0390	2528-9290050	14.000	CDAY	80.00000	1,120.00	125.00000	1,750.00	80.00000	1,120.00
PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)									
0400	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
MOBILIZATION									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0410	2554-0212020	7.000	EACH	275.00000	1,925.00	275.00000	1,925.00	275.00000	1,925.00
VALVE BOX EXTENSION									
0420	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	2,050.00000	2,050.00	2,050.00000	2,050.00	2,050.00000	2,050.00
('EACH' ITEM) APRON ARCH CONC 16 IN									
0430	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
('EACH' ITEM) APRON ARCH CONC 44 IN									
0440	2599-9999005	1.000	EACH	24,100.00000	24,100.00	24,100.00000	24,100.00	24,100.00000	24,100.00
('EACH' ITEM) MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 108 IN.									
0450	2599-9999009	32.500	LF	125.00000	4,062.50	125.00000	4,062.50	125.00000	4,062.50
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) CULV CONC RDWY PIPE 12 IN									
0460	2599-9999009	8.000	LF	255.00000	2,040.00	255.00000	2,040.00	255.00000	2,040.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 16 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0470	2599-9999009	8.000	LF	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00
('LINEAR FEET' ITEM) STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III),44 IN.									
0480	2601-2634105	1.800	ACRE	2,821.00000	5,077.80	2,900.00000	5,220.00	2,821.00000	5,077.80
MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX									
0490	2601-2634150	1.800	ACRE	2,215.00000	3,987.00	2,300.00000	4,140.00	2,215.00000	3,987.00
MULCHING, WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER									
0500	2601-2636043	0.800	ACRE	2,174.00000	1,739.20	2,400.00000	1,920.00	2,174.00000	1,739.20
SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL)									
0510	2601-2636044	1.000	ACRE	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,650.00000	2,650.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)									
0520	2601-2642100	1.800	ACRE	100.00000	180.00	100.00000	180.00	100.00000	180.00
STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
0530	2602-0000020	485.000	LF	1.50000	727.50	2.00000	970.00	1.50000	727.50
SILT FENCE									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description				(1) METRO PAVERS, INC.		(2) PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC.		(3) STREB CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0540	2602-0000071	485.000	LF	0.01000	4.85	1.00000	485.00	0.01000	4.85
REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS									
0550	2602-0000101	485.000	LF	0.01000	4.85	1.00000	485.00	0.01000	4.85
MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK									
0560	2602-0000309	220.000	LF	2.00000	440.00	2.50000	550.00	2.00000	440.00
PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 9 IN. DIA.									
0570	2602-0000351	220.000	LF	0.20000	44.00	0.20000	44.00	0.20000	44.00
REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH CHECK SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE									
0580	2602-0010010	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL									
0590	2602-0010020	1.000	EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL									
Section Totals:				\$735,004.78		\$788,798.61		\$803,944.80	



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Contract Item Totals	\$735,004.78	\$788,798.61	\$803,944.80
Contract Time Totals			
Contract Grand Totals	\$735,004.78	\$788,798.61	803,944.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	2416-0100036	1.000	EACH	3,303.00000	3,303.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
APRONS, CONCRETE, 36 IN. DIA.									
0160	2416-1180018	50.500	LF	138.00000	6,969.00	110.00000	5,555.00		
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 18 IN. DIA.									
0170	2416-1180024	80.000	LF	115.00000	9,200.00	125.00000	10,000.00		
CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 24 IN. DIA.									
0180	2435-0140184	1.000	EACH	11,717.00000	11,717.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 84 IN.									
0190	2435-0140196	1.000	EACH	14,925.00000	14,925.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 96 IN.									
0200	2503-0114215	71.000	LF	117.00000	8,307.00	98.00000	6,958.00		
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 15 IN.									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0210	2503-0114218	9.000	LF	206.00000	1,854.00	125.00000	1,125.00		
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 18 IN.									
0220	2503-0114230	13.000	LF	263.00000	3,419.00	175.00000	2,275.00		
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 30 IN.									
0230	2503-0114236	224.000	LF	202.00000	45,248.00	185.00000	41,440.00		
STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III), 36 IN.									
0240	2507-3250005	186.100	SY	3.00000	558.30	5.00000	930.50		
ENGINEERING FABRIC									
0250	2507-6800061	90.700	TON	54.00000	4,897.80	70.00000	6,349.00		
REVTMENT, CLASS E									
0260	2510-6745850	676.800	SY	21.00000	14,212.80	29.00000	19,627.20		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	2511-0302600	4,557.600	SY	48.00000	218,764.80	55.00000	250,668.00		
	RECREATIONAL TRAIL, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0280	2511-0310100	40.900	STA	324.00000	13,251.60	250.00000	10,225.00		
	SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE FOR RECREATIONAL TRAIL								
0290	2511-6745900	628.900	SY	11.00000	6,917.90	19.00000	11,949.10		
	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK								
0300	2511-7526004	199.800	SY	60.00000	11,988.00	64.00000	12,787.20		
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN.								
0310	2511-7526006	34.300	SY	69.00000	2,366.70	93.00000	3,189.90		
	SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN.								
0320	2511-7528101	255.000	SF	45.00000	11,475.00	50.00000	12,750.00		
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS								
0330	2525-0000100	(1)	LS	35,535.00000	35,535.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00		
	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	2526-8285000	(1)	LS	8,240.00000	8,240.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
0350	2527-9263109	28.960	STA	181.00000	5,241.76	90.00000	2,606.40		
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED								
0360	2527-9263180	5.200	STA	515.00000	2,678.00	350.00000	1,820.00		
	PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED								
0370	2528-2518000	2.000	EACH	232.00000	464.00	225.00000	450.00		
	SAFETY CLOSURE								
0380	2528-8445110	(1)	LS	9,270.00000	9,270.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0390	2528-9290050	14.000	CDAY	129.00000	1,806.00	86.00000	1,204.00		
	PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS)								
0400	2533-4980005	(1)	LS	62,743.00000	62,743.00	166,000.00000	166,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION								
0410	2554-0212020	7.000	EACH	948.00000	6,636.00	600.00000	4,200.00		
	VALVE BOX EXTENSION								



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0420	2599-9999005 1.000 EACH (EACH' ITEM) APRON ARCH CONC 16 IN	1,597.00000	1,597.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0430	2599-9999005 1.000 EACH (EACH' ITEM) APRON ARCH CONC 44 IN	4,264.00000	4,264.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0440	2599-9999005 1.000 EACH (EACH' ITEM) MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 108 IN.	19,632.00000	19,632.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
0450	2599-9999009 32.500 LF (LINEAR FEET' ITEM) CULV CONC RDWY PIPE 12 IN	125.00000	4,062.50	100.00000	3,250.00				
0460	2599-9999009 8.000 LF (LINEAR FEET' ITEM) STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III),16 IN.	230.00000	1,840.00	180.00000	1,440.00				
0470	2599-9999009 8.000 LF (LINEAR FEET' ITEM) STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (RCP), 2000D (CLASS III),44 IN.	447.00000	3,576.00	345.00000	2,760.00				



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0480	2601-2634105	1.800	ACRE	2,906.00000	5,230.80	2,500.00000	4,500.00		
MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX									
0490	2601-2634150	1.800	ACRE	2,282.00000	4,107.60	3,000.00000	5,400.00		
MULCHING, WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER									
0500	2601-2636043	0.800	ACRE	2,240.00000	1,792.00	3,000.00000	2,400.00		
SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (RURAL)									
0510	2601-2636044	1.000	ACRE	2,472.00000	2,472.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)									
0520	2601-2642100	1.800	ACRE	103.00000	185.40	110.00000	198.00		
STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
0530	2602-0000020	485.000	LF	2.00000	970.00	2.00000	970.00		
SILT FENCE									
0540	2602-0000071	485.000	LF	1.00000	485.00	1.00000	485.00		
REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS									



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

Line No / Item Number				(4) MIDWEST CONCRETE, INC.		(5) BOOMERANG CORP.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001 TRAIL ITEMS						Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0550	2602-0000101	485.000	LF	1.00000	485.00	1.00000	485.00		
MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECK									
0560	2602-0000309	220.000	LF	3.00000	660.00	3.00000	660.00		
PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 9 IN. DIA.									
0570	2602-0000351	220.000	LF	1.00000	220.00	1.00000	220.00		
REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE OR DITCH CHECK SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE									
0580	2602-0010010	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL									
0590	2602-0010020	1.000	EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL									
Section Totals:				\$816,532.36		\$1,047,974.30			
Contract Item Totals				\$816,532.36		\$1,047,974.30			
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$816,532.36		\$1,047,974.30			



Contracts and Specifications Bureau

Tabulation of Construction and Material Bids

Call Order: 104

Contract ID: 52-3715-670

Primary County: JOHNSON

Letting Date: July 19, 2022

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum